
Sport Age Level Townsville Trial Date Townsville Trial Venue NQ Trial Date NQ Trial Venue State Championship Venue

Start (Travel Day) Finish

10-12yrs 18th May Mackay Wednesday, 25 August Sunday, 29 August Redcliffe

13-19yrs 2nd February Mackay Wednesday, 24 March Sunday, 28 March Redcliffe

12-14yrs

14-18yrs

10-12yrs Sunday 21 March Wednesday, 24 March 

13-19yrs Wednesday, 24 March Saturday, 27 March

Golf 10-19yrs 22nd February Paper Trial Saturday, 27th March Wednesday, 31st March Gold Coast

14-15yrs

16-18yrs

13-15yrs

16-19yrs

Squash 10-19yrs 3rd March Kirwan Squash Wednesday 26, May Sunday, 30 May Stafford

Australian Football (Boys) 13-15yrs 17th February 3rd March Riverway Stadium

3rd March Riverway Stadium

23rd March Cairns

Basketball (Boys & Girls) 16-19yrs 8th March TSVL Basketball Friday, 21 May Tuesday, 25 May  Coomera, Gold Coast

Hockey (Boys) Friday, 21 May Tuesday, 25 May  Cairns

Hockey (Girls) Wednesday, 2 June Sunday, 6 June Rockhampton

Rugby Union (Boys) 16-18yrs 17th February 8th March Rugby Park Wednesday, 26 May Sunday, 30 May Sunnybank

13-15yrs

16-19yrs

13-15yrs

16-19yrs

14-15yrs

16-18yrs

13-16yrs Wednesday, 26 May Sunday, 30 May Hervey Bay

17-19yrs Wednesday, 12, May Sunday, 16 May Toowoomba

13-15yrs Wednesday, 26 May Sunday, 30 May Hervey Bay

16-19yrs Wednesday, 12, May Sunday, 16 May Toowoomba

Volleyball (Boys & Girls) 13-19yrs 17th March Heatley SC Wednesday, 9 June Sunday, 13 June Gold Coast

Australian Football 10-12yrs 18th & 19th March 31st March Murray AFL Wednesday, 9 June Sunday, 13 June Cazalys Stadium, Cairns

11-12yrs T'gowa 17th March - Bros. TSVL 18 March, Sports Res. 26th - 27th April Bowen Wednesday, 23 June Tuesday, 29 June Barlow Park, Cairns

10-11yrs T'gowa 30th March - Bros. TSVL 31 March, Sports Res. 4th May TSVL Brothers Sunday, 4th July Friday, 9th July Townsville Sports Reserve

Netball 10-12yrs 18th & 19th March 26th - 27th April TSVL Stadium Thursday, 16 June Sunday,  20 June Nissan Arena, Brisbane

Hockey (Boys) 10-12yrs
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CairnsNorthern students access Peninsula Regional Trials 5th February

17th February

N/A - straight to Northern Trial

17th February

4th March

Northern students access Mackay District Trials

State Championship Dates

Wednesday, 10 March Sunday, 14 March 

suitable girls identified to attend Pen. Trial

Wednesday 5, May Sunday, 9 May Bundaberg

N/A - straight to Northern Trial

N/A - straight to Northern Trial 8th March TSVL Hockey

Tuesday, 8 June

Softball (Boys)

N/A - straight to Northern Trial Wednesday, 26 May Sunday, 30 May 
Australian Football (Girls) 13-14yrs

Harrup Park, Mackay

N/A - straight to Northern Trial

Rugby League (Girls) 3rd March TSVL Brothers Wednesday, 5 May Sunday, 9 May Barlow Park, Cairns

Netball 3rd March TSVL Stadium

Friday, 21 May 

Football (Boys) 17th March TSVL Football

Baseball

Swimming Sleeman Sports ComplexN/A - straight to Northern Trial 9th February Paper Trial

Pine Hills, Brisbane

Whites Hill, Brisbane

4th March

17th February

17th February

Rugby League (Boys) TSVL Brothers17th March

Basketball (Boys & Girls) 10-12yrs

13-19yrs

Friday, 21 May Tuesday, 25 May  Coomera, Gold Coast

Rugby League    (Boys)

4th & 5th March 30th March Burdekin Basketball

Football (Girls)

N/A - straight to Northern Trial

Kawana Stadium, Sunshine CoastTuesday, 25 May  

4th March

Touch (Boys)

Touch (Girls)

8th March TSVL Touch Friday, 4th June

17th March TSVL Football

Toowoomba Hockey25th & 26th March TSVL Hockey 28th April TSVL Hockey Thursday, 16 June Sunday,  20 June



Hockey (Girls) 10-12yrs

Sport Age Level Townsville Trial Date Townsville Trial Venue NQ Trial Date NQ Trial Venue State Championship Venue

Start (Travel Day) Finish

Tennis 10-12yrs 7th & 8th May 26th May Home Hill Tennis Saturday, 21 August Wednesday, 25 August Tennyson Centre, Met West

Cross Country 10-19yrs Primary 25th May Bicentennial Park 1st June Bicentenial Park Saturday, 17th July Monday, 19th July Limestone Park, Ipswich

Softball 10-12yrs 7th & 8th May 6th - 7th June BTC Charters Towers Wednesday, 25 August Sunday, 29 August Redlands Softball, Brisbane

Rugby Union   11-12yrs 21st May 8th June Rugby Park

Rugby Union   14-15yrs 25th May 9th June Rugby Park

Rugby League    (Girls) 11-12yrs 22nd June Brothers 27th July TSVL Brothers Wednesday, 15 September Sunday,  19 September Townsville Sports Reserve

10-12yrs 16th - 20th September 31st August Monday, 11 October Wednesday, 13 October

13-19yrs 10th - 13th September 2nd September Wednesday, 13 October Sunday, 17th October

Cricket (Boys) 5th & 6th August 22nd - 23rd August Home Hill Cricket Saturday, 16th October Thursday, 21st October Bundaberg

Cricket (Girls) 5th September Gilroy SMC Saturday, 16th October Wednesday, 20th October Sunshine Coast

Cricket (Boys) 13-15yrs 1st September 13th September TSVL Cricket Saturday, 27th November Thursday, 2 December Toowoomba

Softball 13-19yrs 10th November Bicentenial Park 2022

Cricket (Boys) 16-19yrs 28th October 10th November Ignatius Park College 2022

Tennis 13-19yrs 28th October 10th November TSVL Tennis 2022

Mackay

Townsville Touch

QASAC

13th - 14th June Ingham

9th June TSVL Basketball

10-12yrs
N/A - straight to Northern Trial

Water Polo (Boys & Girls) 13-19yrs N/A - straight to Northern Trial

N/A - straight to Northern Trial

10th November Ignatius Park College 2022

Basketball (Boys & Girls) 13-15yrs Wednesday, 4th August Sunday, 8th August

10-12yrsTouch  (Boys & Girls) Wednesday, 11th August Sunday, 15th August

Track & Field TSVL Sports Reserve TSVL Sports Reserve

25th May

27th & 28th May

Toowoomba Hockey

10-12yrsFootball (Boys & Girls) 29th & 30th April Toowoomba Wednesday 21 July Sunday,  25 July

Wednesday, 21 July Sunday, 25 July Padua College, Brisbane

25th & 26th March TSVL Hockey 28th April TSVL Hockey Thursday, 16 June Sunday,  20 June

23rd - 24th May Ayr Football
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